

क्षेत्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, इंफाल

REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, IMPHAL

(An autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

ORDER

Imphal, the 30th March, 2024

No. 32/HOSP-INV/RIMSH-15: As per Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) signed between NHM Manipur and RIMS, Imphal on 31st May, 2017, NHM Manipur provides grant to conduct 57 of specific laboratory tests. RIMS Hospital has been providing these 57 laboratory tests free of cost to all patients. NHM Manipur vide letter no. SHS-PPPO0THR(15.9)/1/2023-STORE-SHS dated 1st March, 2024 has now terminated the support extended after 31/3/2024.

Standing Hospital Affairs Committee meeting of RIMS, Imphal held on 30/3/2024 have resolved to resume charging the patients as per rate approved by 30th Standing Finance Committee of RIMS, Imphal with regard to these 57 tests (in the annexure) w.e.f. 01/4/2024.

(Prof. N. Sanjib Singh) Medical Superintendent, RIMS Hospital, Imphal

Memo No. 32/HOSP-INV/RIMSH-15:

Imphal, the 30th March, 2024

Copy to –

- 1. The P.S. to the Director for kind information of the Director, RIMS, Imphal.
- 2. The Dean (Academic), RIMS, Imphal.
- 3. All Heads of Departments/Units/Sections RIMS, Imphal.
- 4. The Principal, Dental College, RIMS, Imphal.
- 5. The Principal, College of Nursing, RIMS, Imphal.
- 6. The Professor I/c, Casualty, RIMS Hospital.
- 7. The Deputy Director (Admn), RIMS, Imphal.
- 8. The Chief Accounts Officer-cum-FA, RIMS, Imphal.
- 9. The Accounts Officer, RIMS, Imphal.
- 10. The Casualty Medical Officer, Casualty, RIMS Hospital.
- 11. The Chief Nursing Officer I/c, RIMS Hospital
- 12. The Section Officer, RIMS & Hospital
- 13. The System Administrator, RIMS, Imphal- for uploading to RIMS website.
- 14. All Sections of RIMS Hospital.
- 15. The Liaison Officer i/c, RIMS, Imphal.
- 16. The Media Advisor, RIMS, Imphal.
- 17. The Steward, General OPD, RIMS Hospital
- 18. All the staff posted in billing counters, RIMS Hospital
- 19. Notice Board, RIMS Hospital
- 20. Concerned file.

(Prof. N. Sanjib Singh) Medical Superintendent,

RIMS Hospital, Imphal